the Seventh Judicial Circuit, Sangamon 

County, Illinois  
(iii) The name of the title holder of record: 
Michael Cave
(iv) Legal description and common 
address of the real estate sufficient to 
identify it with reasonable certainty are 
as follows:
The East Three Hundred Ninety-Six feet 
(396’) of the South two Hundred Forty 
Feet (240’) of the following described 
tract:
That part of the Southeast Quarter of 
Section Thirty-Two (32) bounded as 
follows:
Beginning at a point in the North line of 
said Quarter Section Eight (8) Chains 
West of the Northeast corner thereof, and 
running thence West Twelve Hundred 
Eighty-Four feet (1284’), thence South 
Two Thousand One Hundred Ninety-eight 
and One-Half feet (2198 1/2’) , thence 
East Eighteen Hundred Twelve Feet 
(1812’) to the East line of said Quarter 
Section, thence North Sixteen Hundred 
Seventy and One-Half feet (1670 ½’), 
thence West Five Hundred Twenty-eight 
feet (528’), thence North Five Hundred 
Twenty-eight feet (528’) to the place of 
beginning, all being in Township Sixteen 
(16) North, Range Four (4) West of the 
Third Principal Meridian.
Except any interest in the coal, oil, gas 
and other minerals underlying the land 
which have been heretofore conveyed 
or reserved in prior conveyances, and